506362400 11/19/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6409156

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ļ	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		N	lame		Execution Date
BART STUCHELL					11/11/2020
RECEIVING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ				
Name:	SILCA	SILCA SYSTEM, LLC			
Street Address:	14600	14600 COMMERCE STREET NE			
City:	ALLIAN	ALLIANCE			
State/Country:	ОНЮ	ОНЮ			
Postal Code:	44601	44601			
Application Number: 168		168801			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:					
			mail address first; if that is un t is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
-		-	3-2289		ian.
Email: ip@s		ip@scł	schlueiplaw.com		
•			IIEL SCHLUE		
			HARLEQUIN CIRCLE NW		
Address Line 4:		MASSI	LLON, OHIO 44646		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1	109193-0013.US1		
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DANIEL J. SCHLUE		
NAME OF SUBMITTER	1.				
	1.		DJS/		
NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	۱	/	DJS/ 11/19/2020		
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2		/	11/19/2020		
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	nent 16880	/ 1 0138#pa	11/19/2020 age1.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and entered into by and between **Bart Stuchell**, residing at 14600 Commerce St. NE, Alliance, OH 44601 (U.S. Citizen) (hereinafter "INVENTOR"), and **Silca System, LLC**, an OH domestic limited-liability company having an office at 14600 Commerce St. NE, Alliance, OH 44601 (hereinafter, "SILCA").

Whereas INVENTOR has invented certain inventions as described in United States Patent Application serial number: 16/880,138 titled "Tile-Securing System and Related Methods," having a filing date of June 21, 2020.

Whereas, SILCA desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and inventions, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor; and

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. INVENTOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to SILCA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions set forth in the patent application filed on the above-indicated date, any and all other patent application(s) on said inventions in the United States including, but not limited to, any patent applications filed therefrom or claiming priority thereto, and in countries foreign to the United States, including all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, renewal, extension, reexamination, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and said Letters Patent.

1

PATENT REEL: 054414 FRAME: 0284 The undersigned have hereunto placed their hands and seals on the date set forth below.

Assignor, INVENTOR Signature:

Bart Stuchell

11-11-20

Date

Assignce/ SILCA Signature:

Name: Bart Stuchell Title: President

11-11-20

Date